date of issuing the Acceptance letter or handing over the site, whichever is earlier. This 7
days period will be defined as the mobilization period.

7.12 The Period of Completion for the whole of the Works is 30 days calculated from the
Commencement date.

7.13 The Defects Liability period shall be Three Hundred Sixty Five (365) days from the
date of completion.

7.14 The Employer will  not be bound to accept the lowest or any tender or  to give a
reason for the rejection of any Tender.

7.15 All labor must be Security cleared.

7.16 Force  Majeure:  EoI  Budapest  may  consider  relaxing  the  penalty  and  delivery